6-13
OEM Mounting Bases
Class 652
6
C
IR
C
U
IT
 B
R
E
A
K
E
R
S
© 2004 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
7/23/04
For the most up-to-date information
a Also IEC rated and CE marked for IEC 60439-1. Use only Square D Type QOXC, QOXD, QOHX and QOE circuit
breakers for 415Y/24- Vac max. systems.
OEM Mounting Bases—UL and CSA Listed
Voltage
System
Main
Lug
Rating
1-pole
Spaces
Max. No.
1-pole
Mounting Bases Main Wire Size
AWG/kcmil
Catalog No. Price Cu/Al
QO Plug-On Mounting Bases—For unit mounting QO, QO-GFI and QO-EPD circuit breakers
1 Phase 2 Wire
240 Vac Max.
10,000 AIC
(Without Neutral
Assembly)
70 A 2 2 QON2L70 $ 18.20 #14–4 Cu, #12–3 Al
125 A 4 4 SK9948BW 50.00 #12–1/0
125 A 4 4 SK9842 52.00 #12–1/0
125 A 6 6 SK9795 56.00 #12–1/0
125 A 6 6 SK9801 72.00 #12–1/0
150 A 6 6 SK9796BW 87.00 #8–3/0
150 A 8 8 SK9797 93.00 #8–3/0
1 Phase 3 Wire
240 Vac Max.
10,000 AIC
40 A 2 2 QON2L40 23.30 #14–6 Cu, #12–6 Al
70 A 2 4 QON24L70 33.60 #14–4 Cu, #12–3 Al
100 A 6 12 QON612L100 46.90 #8–1/0
100 A 8 16 QON816L100 61.00 #8–1/0
100 A 12 12 QON12L100 75.00 #12–2/0
125 A 12 12 QON112L125I 80.00 #4–2/0
125 A 12 24 QON11224L125I 112.00 #4–2/0
125 A 16 16 QON116L125I 87.00 #4–2/0
125 A 16 24 QON11624L125I 127.00 #4–2/0
125 A 20 20 QON120L125I 150.00 #4–2/0
125 A 32 32 QON132L125I 240.00 #4–2/0
125 A 20 24 QON12024L125I 175.00 #4–2/0
150 A 24 24 QON124L150I 175.00 #4–250
200 A 12 12 QON112L200I 167.00 #4–250
200 A 24 24 QON124L200I 226.00 #4–250
200 A 30 30 QON130L200I 278.00 #4–250
3 Phase 3 Wire
240 Vac Max.
10,000 AIC
(Without Neutral Assy.)
125 A 12 12 QON312L125 167.00 #4–2/0
125 A 20 20 QON320L125 253.00 #4–2/0
125 A 24 24 QON324L125 263.00 #4–2/0
200 A 18 18 QON318L200 218.00 #4–300
200 A 24 24 QON324L200 268.00 #4–300
200 A 30 30 QON330L200 318.00 #4–300
225 A 42 42 QON342L225 449.00 #4–300
3 Phase 4 Wire
240 Vac Max.
10,000 AIC
60 A 3 3 QON403L60N 33.20 #12–6
125 A 12 12 QON312L125I 187.00 #4–2/0
125 A 20 20 QON320L125I a 294.00 #4–2/0
125 A 24 24 QON324L125I 307.00 #4–2/0
200 A 18 18 QON318L200I 284.00 #4–300
200 A 24 24 QON324L200I 312.00 #4–300
200 A 30 30 QON330L200I a 352.00 #4–300
225 A 42 42 QON342L225I 477.00 #4–300
QO Plug-On Mounting Bases—For unit mounting QO, QO-GFI and QO-EPD circuit breakers
1 Phase 2 Wire
240 Vac Max.
10,000 AIC
(Without Neutral
Assembly)
70 A
70 A
70 A
1
2
3
1
2
3
QOMB1
QOMB2
QOMB3
19.70
39.00
58.00
#14–4 Cu #12–2 Al
#14–4 Cu #12–2 Al
#14–4 Cu #12–2 Al
QOB Bolt-On Mounting Bases—For unit mounting QOB, QOB-GFI, QOB-EPD circuit breakers
3 Phase 3 Wire
240 Vac Max.
10,000 AIC
(Without Neutral
Assembly)
100 A 3 3 QON3B 37.60 #12–1
Solid Neutral Assemblies
Main
Lug
Rating
Number of
Branch
Neutral
Terminals
Catalog
Number Price
Main Neutral Lug
Wire Size
AWG/kcmil
Branch Neutral Terminal
Wire Size
AWG
Cu/Al Cu Al
125
125
200
200
225
12
20
12
30
42
SN12125
SN20
SN12200
SN30
SN42
$24.20
26.30
27.10
35.90
42.30
#4–2/0
#4–2/0
#4–300
#4–300
#4–300
#14–4
#14–4
#14–4
#14–4
#14–4
#12–4
#12–4
#12–4
#12–4
#12–4
QON2L40
QON120L125I
SN12125
7/23/04
DE3A Discount
Schedule